!0!

s

EXPERIMENTAL STUDY OF
LAMINAR AND TURBULENT FLOW

MOHD. EFFANDY BIN MUKHTAR
(99106645)

MUHAMAD NOR TAUFIK BIN SAHANI
(99360537)
SHAHIRRUNIZAN BIN MAJUAN
(99193585)

DIPLOMA IN MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM)
SEPTEMBER 2002



ABSTRACT

Laminar and turbulent flow is study about a fluid flow that involves some methodology
like internal and external flow, fluid dynamic, and experiment analysis depends on
limitations of our knowledge and facilities. The experimental study on fluid flow with
respect to the Reynolds number, velocity profile, flow pattern, and others characteristics.
The experiment apparatus are Osborne Reynolds Apparatus, GUNT HMI150.11
Apparatus, and Airflow Bench Test Apparatus. Review of laminar and turbulent flow is
presented first, followed by the description of the methodology employed, results and

analysis, and finally the conclusion and recommendation.

iii



CHAPTER 1

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS PAGE

PAGE TITLE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF ABSERVIATIONS

FLUID FLOW

1.1 Introduction
1.1.1 Flow Visualization
1.1.2 Real and Ideal Flmd
1.1.3 Compressible and Incompressible
1.1.4 Laminar and Turbulent Flow
1.1.5 Uniform Flow and Steady Flow
1.1.6 One, Two, and Three-Dimensional Flow
1.1.7 Concept of Closed and Open System

1.2 Objective of the Project
1.3 Significance

1\

i
i
iv
Vil

viil

N B W W NN e

10



CHAPTER 11

CHAPTER 111

CHAPTER 1V

CHAPTER V

LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Fluid Flow Phenomena

2.2 Flow Through a Pipe

2.3 Flows Past a Circular Cylinder
24 Summary

METHODOLOGY

3.1 General
3.2 Experimentation Lab
3.2.1 Experiment 1 : Osborne Reynolds
Apparatus
322 Experiment 2 : Flow Condition in
Circ11lar~1§ipe
3.2.3 Experiment 3 : Flow Condition
Over a Cylinder Body

RESULTS AND ANALYSIS

4.1 General

4.2 Result of Experimentation
42.1 Experiment 1
422 Experiment 2
4.2.3 Experiment3

CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

5.1 Conclusion

5.2 Recommendation

11
12
19
32

34

36

39

42

46

47
53
59

61
62



REFERENCES

APPENDICES

Appendix A
Appendix B

Appendix C
Appendix D
Appendix E
Appendix F

References

Physical properties of water

Physical properties of air at standard atmospheric
pressure

Osbome Reynolds Apparatus

GUNT HM150.11 Apparatus

Test Apparatus of Air flow

Airflow Bench and Test Apparatus

63

64

63
66
67
68
69



	EXPERIMENTAL STUDY OF LAMINAR AND TURBULENT FLOW
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF ABSERVATIONS
	CHAPTER I FLUID FLOW
	1.1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1.1 FLOW VISUALISATION
	1.1.2 REAL AND IDEAL FLUID
	1.1.3 COMPRESSIBLE AND INCOMPRESSIBLE
	1.1.4 REYNOLDS NUMBER
	1.1.5 LAMINAR AND TURBULENT FLOW
	1.1.6 UNIFORM FLOW AND STEADY FLOW
	1.1.7 ONE, TWO AND THREE-DIMENSIONAL FLOW
	1.1.8 CONCEPT OF CLOSED AND OPEN SYSTEM

	1.2 OBJECTIVE OF THE PROJECT
	1.3 SIGNIFICANCE

	CHAPTER II LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 FLUID-FLOWS PHENOMENA
	2.2 FLOW THRUOGH A PIPE
	2.3 FLOWS PAST A CIRCULAR CYLINDER
	2.4 SUMMARY

	CHAPTER III METHODOLOGY
	3.1 GENERAL
	3.2.1 EXPERIMENT 1: OSBORNE REYNOLDS APPARATUS
	3.2.2 EXPERIMENT 2: FLOW CONDITION IN CIRCULAR PIPE
	3.2.3 EXPERIMENT 3: FLOW CONDITION OVER A CYLINDER BODY

	CHAPTER IV RESULTS AND ANALYSIS
	4.1 GENERAL
	4.2.1 EXPERIMENT 1: OSBORNE REYNOLDS APPARATUS
	4.2.2 EXPERIMENT 2: FLOW CONDITON IN CIRCULAR PIPE
	4.2.3 EXPERIMENT 3: FLOW CONDITION OVER A CYLINDER BODY

	CHAPTER V CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 CONCLUSION
	5.2 RECOMMENDATION

	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES



