

EXPERIMENTAL STUDY OF LAMINAR AND TURBULENT FLOW

MOHD. EFFANDY BIN MUKHTAR
(99106645)
MUHAMAD NOR TAUFIK BIN SAHANI
(99360537)
SHAHIRRUNIZAN BIN MAJUAN
(99193585)

DIPLOMA IN MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UITM)
SEPTEMBER 2002

ABSTRACT

Laminar and turbulent flow is study about a fluid flow that involves some methodology like internal and external flow, fluid dynamic, and experiment analysis depends on limitations of our knowledge and facilities. The experimental study on fluid flow with respect to the Reynolds number, velocity profile, flow pattern, and others characteristics. The experiment apparatus are Osborne Reynolds Apparatus, GUNT HM150.11 Apparatus, and Airflow Bench Test Apparatus. Review of laminar and turbulent flow is presented first, followed by the description of the methodology employed, results and analysis, and finally the conclusion and recommendation.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

CONTENTS

	PAGE TITLE i	
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ii	
	ABSTRACT iii	
	TABLE OF CONTENTS iv	
	LIST OF TABLES vii	
	LIST OF FIGURES viii	
	LIST OF ABSERVIATIONS x	
CHAPTER I	FLUID FLOW	
	1.1 Introduction	1
	1.1.1 Flow Visualization	2
	1.1.2 Real and Ideal Fluid	2
	1.1.3 Compressible and Incompressible	3
	1.1.4 Laminar and Turbulent Flow	3
	1.1.5 Uniform Flow and Steady Flow	1
	1.1.6 One, Two, and Three-Dimensional Flow	5
	1.1.7 Concept of Closed and Open System	7
	1.2 Objective of the Project	9
	1.3 Significance	10

CHAPTER II	LITERATURE REVIEW	
	2.1 Fluid Flow Phenomena	11
	2.2 Flow Through a Pipe	12
	2.3 Flows Past a Circular Cylinder	19
	2.4 Summary	32
CHAPTER III	METHODOLOGY	
	3.1 General	34
	3.2 Experimentation Lab	
	3.2.1 Experiment 1 : Osborne Reynolds	
	Apparatus	36
	3.2.2 Experiment 2: Flow Condition in	
	Circular Pipe	39
	3.2.3 Experiment 3: Flow Condition	
پر سر	Over a Cylinder Body	42
CHAPTER IV	RESULTS AND ANALYSIS	
	4.1 General	46
	4.2 Result of Experimentation	
	4.2.1 Experiment 1	47
	4.2.2 Experiment 2	53
	4.2.3 Experiment 3	59
CHAPTER V	CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	
	5.1 Conclusion	61
	5.2 Recommendation	62

REFERENCES

	References	63
APPENDICES		
Appendix A	Physical properties of water	64
Appendix B	Physical properties of air at standard atmospheric	
	pressure	65
Appendix C	Osborne Reynolds Apparatus	66
Appendix D	GUNT HM150.11 Apparatus	67
Appendix E	Test Apparatus of Air flow	68
Appendix F	Airflow Bench and Test Apparatus	69